



GOODNESS IS IN THE MAKING

# Kunzler & Company, Inc.

652 MANOR STREET, P.O. BOX 4747, LANCASTER, PA 17604-4747  
 TEL. (717) 390-2100 MAIN OFFICE FAX (717) 390-2170 SALES FAX (717) 2171



## Pretzel Dog Product Specification

### Product: Whole Grain Turkey Pretzel Dog

### Item #: 1113

#### General Description

Kunzler's Whole Grain Turkey Pretzel Dog is a turkey frank wrapped in delicious whole grain pretzel dough creating the ultimate hand-held "fun food".

#### Physical Characteristics

Approximately 6" in length  
 Portable "Hand Held"

#### Packaging Information

15 lb. Net Weight Box  
 1 pack of 60  
 60-4 oz. Sandwiches per case

#### Preparation Instructions

**Convection Oven** - Thaw product for 24 hrs prior to cooking. Preheat oven to **350°F**. Bake in pre-heated oven on lined baking sheet for 12 to 13 min with low fan. Or preheat oven to **325°F**. Bake in pre-heated oven on lined baking sheet for 14 to 15 min with low fan. Place pretzel dog in provided sleeve for holding once removed from oven. Product internal temperature should reach 165°F for best results

**Microwave** on high for 1:30 Let stand for 2 minutes before eating. (Microwave times may vary due to wattage, size, etc)

#### Suggested Use

Excellent Choice for School Lunches

4.0 oz pretzel dog provides 2 oz. meat equivalent and 2 oz. of grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements\*

#### Recommended Storage

Keep product frozen

#### Allergen Info

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat  
 No MSG

#### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	1 Pretzel Dog (4 oz.)		
Servings per Container	60		
Amount per Serving			
<b>Calories</b>	280	Calories from Fat	110
		% Daily Value	
<b>Total Fat</b>	12g	18%	
Saturated Fat	3.5g	18%	
Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	50mg	17%	
<b>Sodium</b>	390mg	16%	
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	29g	10%	
Dietary Fiber	3g	12%	
Sugars	4g		
<b>Protein</b>	11g		
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4%
Calcium	10%	Iron	15%

#### Ingredients

**Pretzel Dough Wrap:** Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dark Brown sugar, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Dough Conditioner (Gum Arabic, Wheat Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt)0, Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Bean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Enzymes), Natural Butter Flavor, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Salt, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda, Soy Flour

**Turkey Frank:** Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, 2% Or Less Of: Corn Syrup, Potassium Lactate, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Diacetate, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.



Label UPC	Case Dimensions (H x L x W)	Case Cube	Case Pack	Case GTIN	Tie x High (Total)	Case Tare Weight	Use By
071755011139	8.688" x 16.25" x 13.125"	1.072	15 lbs.	10071755011136	8 x 7 (56)	.75 lbs.	365 Days

\*This information is provided only as a guide and has not been approved by the USDA AMS Child Nutrition Programs office.